A certain lot or parcel of land with all the buildings and improvements thereon, situated on the 
southerly side of Columbia Avenue, in the City of Cranston in the State of Rhode Island, 
bounding northerly on said Columbia Avenue on which it measures eighty-two and 27/100 
(82.27) feet; easterly on land now or lately of Stratford Realty Co. one hundred sixty-six and 
48/100 (166.48) feet, more or less; southerly in part on land now or lately of Robert W. 
Markham, Jr., et ux and in part now or lately of Lawrence J. Cull, et ux; and westerly on land 
now or lately of George A. Ilg, et ux one hundred sixty-four and 38/100 (164.38) feet, more or 
less. 

Said parcel constitutes a major portion of Lot 136 on that plat entitled "The Arnold Farm Plat 
No. 2 Edgewood, Cranston, by J.A. Latham, Jany., 1892" which plat was recorded in the office 
of the City Clerk in the City of Cranston in Plat Book 4A and on Plat Card 16.